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Form 1

Complainant being duly sworn states that Kelsea Brown at Mercer County, Ohio,
on or about December 7', 2024, did knowingly make a false statement, or
knowingly swear or affirm the truth of a false statement previously made, when any
of the following applies; The statement is made with purpose to mislead a public
official in performing the public official's official function. To wit; Kelsea Brown did
knowingly make a false statement by lying to Ptl. Kuhlman about William Green Jr.
being inside her residence after Ptl. Kuhlman observed William Green Jr. enter her
residence. Ptl. Kuhlman was investigating a bond violation where William Green Jr.
was not to be at the residence and Kelsea Brown also stated she knew William
Green Jr. was not to be there and that she lied because she did not want to get in
trouble. Kelsea Brown has thereby committed Falsification Misdemeanor of the
First Degree, in violation of Ohio Revised Code 2921.13(A)(3).
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